
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-1899 Name: Approval and Authorization to Execute Modification
#1 to Contract No. 12HM-3B-11-54-02-001 with the
Florida Division of Emergency Management to
Reinstate and Extend the Term of Phase II FEMA
Funding for Patricia/Ashby Street Drainage Project
to August 31,

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/12/2011 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:1/3/2012 1/3/2012

Title: *Approving Modification #1, Contract No. 12HM-3B-11-54-02-001 from State of Florida Division of
Emergency Management to reinstate and extend the term of Phase II FEMA Funding for
Patricia/Ashby Streets Drainage Area Project to August 31, 2012, and to increase Federal Funds by
$334,407.00, to a total of $1,064,897.00 in Federal Funds; Amending the Stormwater Budget to
increase the local share amount by $111,469.00, to a total of $354,965.00; Authorizing the City
Manager to execute Modification #1 to Contract No. 12HM-3B-11-54-02-001.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Resolution 11-347 Construction Award and Budget Transfer,
4. Resolution 11-076 Phase II Grant Approval

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission1/3/2012 1 Pass

City of Key West, FL Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

