RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AWARDING THE BID OF
LANZO CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
OF THE PATRICIA/ASHBY STREET STORMWATER
EMERGENCY OUTFALL PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED $1,485,580.00 {(CITY 25% MATCH) ;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resoluticon 11-076, the City approved the PHASE T1T
grant for construction funding of projects, 'including the
construction of an emergency outfall system originating at the
pump-assisted well located at the intersection of Patricia and
Ashby Streets; and

WHEREAS, staff and the project engineer of record, CH2M Hill,

reviewed the bids received and recommended acceptance of the lowest

respongive bid, submitted by Lanzo Construction, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS PFOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the bid of Lanzo Constructicn, Inc. in an
amount not to exceed $1,485,580.00 is hereby awarded and the City
Manager is authorized to enter into an agreement in conformity with
the bid documents, upon the advice and consent of the city

attorney.

Page 1 of 2



Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the

signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of , 2011.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commisgion on , 2011.

Filed with the Clerk , 2011.

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



